

1012 59 APR 15 2011

No. 101259 CLERK

In the Supreme Court of the United States

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

v.

ANTOINE JONES

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

NEAL KUMAR KATYAL
*Acting Solicitor General
Counsel of Record*

LANNY A. BREUER
Assistant Attorney General

MICHAEL R. DREEBEN
Deputy Solicitor General

ANN O'CONNELL
*Assistant to the Solicitor
General*

KEVIN R. GINGRAS
*Attorney
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov
(202) 514-2217*

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Opinions below	1
Jurisdiction	2
Constitutional provision involved	2
Statement	2
Reasons for granting the petition	11
A. The court of appeals' decision conflicts with prior decisions of this Court	13
B. The court of appeals' decision creates a conflict among the Circuits	20
C. The question presented is of substantial and recurring importance	23
Conclusion	28
Appendix A – Court of appeals opinion (Aug. 6, 2010)	1a
Appendix B – Order (Nov. 19, 2010)	43a
Appendix C – Memorandum opinion (Aug. 10, 2006)	53a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Berger v. New York</i> , 388 U.S. 41(1967)	15
<i>Bond v. United States</i> , 529 U.S. 334 (2000)	16, 17
<i>California v. Ciraolo</i> , 476 U.S. 207 (1986)	18
<i>California v. Greenwood</i> , 486 U.S. 35 (1988)	16, 17, 25
<i>Cardwell v. Lewis</i> , 417 U.S. 583 (1974)	8
<i>Commonwealth v. Connolly</i> , 913 N.E.2d 356 (Mass. 2009)	23
<i>Cupp v. Murphy</i> , 412 U.S. 291 (1973)	15
<i>Davis v. Mississippi</i> , 394 U.S. 721 (1969)	15
<i>Florida v. Bostick</i> , 501 U.S. 429 (1991)	15
<i>Florida v. Riley</i> , 488 U.S. 445 (1989)	18

IV

Cases—Continued:	Page
<i>Foltz v. Commonwealth</i> , 698 S.E.2d 281 (2010), aff'd on other grounds, No. 0521-09-4, 2011 WL 1233563 (Va. Ct. App. Apr. 5, 2011)	23
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	7, 13, 14
<i>Kyllo v. United States</i> , 533 U.S. 27 (2001)	21
<i>Maryland v. Dyson</i> , 527 U.S. 465 (1999)	8
<i>Osburn v. State</i> , 44 P.3d 523 (Nev. 2002)	23
<i>People v. Weaver</i> , 909 N.E.2d 1195 (N.Y. 2009)	23
<i>Smith v. Maryland</i> , 442 U.S. 735 (1979)	14, 19, 25
<i>State v. Campbell</i> , 759 P.2d 1040 (Or. 1988)	23
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 76 P.3d 217 (Wash. 2003)	23
<i>State v. Sveum</i> , 769 N.W.2d 53 (Wis. Ct. App. 2009), cert. denied, 131 S. Ct. 803 (2010)	23
<i>Stone v. State</i> , 941 A.2d 1238 (Md. Ct. Spec. App. 2008)	23
<i>United States v. Garcia</i> , 474 F.3d 994 (7th Cir.), cert. denied, 552 U.S. 883 (2007)	6, 20, 21, 22
<i>United States v. Karo</i> :	
710 F.2d 1433 (10th Cir. 1983), rev'd, 468 U.S. 705 (1984)	15
468 U.S. 705 (1984)	5, 14, 15, 25
<i>United States v. Knotts</i> , 460 U.S. 276 (1983)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Lopez</i> , No. 1:10-cr-00067-GMS (D. Del. Feb. 8, 2011)	27
<i>United States v. Marquez</i> , 605 F.3d 604 (8th Cir. 2010)	6, 20, 22
<i>United States v. Miller</i> , 425 U.S. 435 (1976)	25

Cases—Continued:	Page
<i>United States v. Oladosu</i> , No. 1:10-cr-00056-S-DLM (D.R.I. Jan. 21, 2011)	27
<i>United States v. Pineda-Moreno</i> , 591 F.3d 1212 (9th Cir. 2010), petition for cert. filed, (U.S. Nov. 10, 2010) (No. 10-7515)	6, 20, 21
<i>United States v. Santana</i> , No. 1:09-cr-10315-NG (D. Mass. Nov. 19, 2010)	27
<i>United States v. Sparks</i> , No. 10-10067 (D. Mass. Nov. 10, 2010)	26
<i>United States v. Walker</i> , No. 2:10-cr-00032, 2011 WL 651414 (W.D. Mich. Feb. 11, 2011)	26
<i>United States Dep't of Justice v. Reporters Comm. for Freedom of the Press</i> , 489 U.S. 749 (1989)	19
<i>Zurcher v. Stanford Daily</i> , 436 U.S. 547 (1982)	16
Constitution and statutes:	
U.S. Const. Amend. IV	<i>passim</i>
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 552 <i>et seq.</i>	19
21 U.S.C. 841	2, 5
21 U.S.C. 843 (b)	5
21 U.S.C. 846	2, 5
